

**GR Case No- 488 of 2023**  
**CIS No. 926 of 2023**

**Order Dated: 02.04.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons are represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

None of the witness appeared.

The acase is adjourned.

Fix 19.05.2025 for evidence.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia